Data brief
For further information contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.
July 2011 Doc ID 018966 Rev 3 1/25
1
SPC564Bxx
SPC56ECxx
32-bit MCU family built on the Power Architecture® for automotive
body electronics applications

Device family overview SPC564Bxx SPC56ECxx
22/25 Doc ID 018966 Rev 3
4.6 Ordering Information
Figure 4. Commercial product code structure
Array_G
Data flash
base +
0x0000_0000
16 KB 16 KB 16 KB
Data flash
base +
0x0000_4000
16 KB 16 KB 16 KB
Data flash
base +
0x0000_8000
16 KB 16 KB 16 KB
Data flash
base +
0x0000_C000
16 KB 16 KB 16 KB
Table 5. SPC564Bxx and SPC56ECxx Flash memory partitioning (continued)
Array  Address
SPC564B64 SPC56EC6 SPC564B70 SPC56EC70 SPC564B74 SPC56EC4
1.5 MB 2 MB 3 MB
Memory ConditioningCore Family TemperaturePackage Custom vers.
SPC56 74 Y4 C CL7 8E0
 Example code:
Product identifier
Y = Tray
X = Tape and Reel
8E0 = 80 MHz EEPROM 5 V and 3V
9E0 = 120 MHz EEPROM 5 V and 3
B = –40 to 105 °C
C = –40 to 125 °C
L7 = LQFP176
L8 = LQFP208
B3 = LBGA256
74 = 3 MB
70 = 2 MB
64 = 1.5 MB
B = Body
C = Gateway
4 = e200z4d
E = e200z4d + e200z0h
SPC56 = Power Architecture in 90 n
SPC564Bxx SPC56ECxx Device family overview
Doc ID 018966 Rev 3 23/25
4.7 Developer environment
The SPC564Bxx and SPC56ECxx MCU family is supported by tools and third-party
developers which offer a widespread, established network of tool and software vendors. It
also features a high-performance Nexus debug interface.
The following development support are available:
● Automotive evaluation boards (EVB) featuring CAN, LIN interfaces, and more
● Compilers
● Debuggers
● JTAG and Nexus interfaces
The following software support are available:
● OSEK solutions will be available from multiple third parties
● CAN and LIN drivers
● AUTOSAR package
Revision history SPC564Bxx SPC56ECxx
24/25 Doc ID 018966 Rev 3
5 Revision history
Table 6. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes